on record, the factors mentioned in preceding paragraphs and in the exercise of 

powers conferred upon me under section 15-I of the SEBI Act read with rule 5 of the 

Rules, I, hereby, impose the following penalty on Noticees: 

Table 8 

Noticee No.  Noticee Name Penalty 

1. MVM Securities Private Limited Rs. 49,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-nine 
lakh only) 

2. MVM Commodities Private 
Limited 

Rs. 11,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven 
lakh only) 

3. Govinda Shares & Securities 
Private Limited 

Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
lakh only) 

4. Navin Textiles Marketing 
Private Limited 

Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-
four lakh only) 

5. Sureshkumar Khimajibhai 
Doshi 

Rs. 44,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-four 
lakh only) 

6. Epoch Synthetics Private 
Limited 

Rs. 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty lakh 
only) 

7. Trinetra Company Private 
Limited 

Rs. 16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen 
lakh only) 

86. The said penalty is commensurate with the lapses/omissions on the part of Noticees.  

87. Noticees shall remit/pay the said amount of penalty within 45 days of receipt of this 

order through the online payment facility available on the website of SEBI, i.e.,